DELHI URBAN SHELTER IMPROVEMENT BOARD GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER-C-2

No. NIQ No.05/EEC-2/DUSIB/2018-19/D-1431

Dated: 04.12.2018

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Executive Engineer, C-2, DUSIB on behalf of Delhi Urban Shelter Improvement Board invites quotations from intending agencies on percentage basis in sealed cover for the following works:-

S.N	Name of work	Estimated cost	Time of Completion	
	Name of work: GIA, SH:- Strengthening of entrance gate/porch of Raja Garden circle office by providing supporting pillars and other miscellaneous work related to the repair and providing coolers stand (Project ID 000011303)	362893/-	30 Days	

The quotations along with copy of Registration, Pan Card, GST registration should reach the office of the Executive Engineer,C-2, DUSIB, Raja Garden, New Delhi-110027 latest by 3.00 O'Clock on 06.12.2018 which shall be opened on 06.12.2018 at 3:30 PM in the presence of intending quotationers or their representatives. The intending quotationers may collect the schedule of quantities and other information from the office of the Executive Engineer,C-2, DUSIB. The terms & Conditions of the NIQ are as follows:-

- The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications 2009 Vol-I & II with upto date correction slips.
- Payment shall be made as per actual measurement at site of work.
- 3. No T& P shall be issued.
- No extra charges shall be paid except for the rate quoted.
- 5. Conditional quotations shall be liable to rejection.
- For any disputes the matter shall be referred to SE-I DUSIB for final decision and the same shall be binding upon both the parties.
- 7. Statuary recoveries shall be deducted from the bills of contractor as per rules.
- 8. Work shall be completed to the satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.
- 9. Debarred/blacklisted agencies shall not be permitted to submit quotations.
- The work shall be completed within 10 days after award of work.
- Taxes as applicable as on date shall be deducted from the bill of Contractor, Security shall be deducted @ 10% of each bill and same shall be refunded after six months of the completion
- 12. The work shall be started immediately after award of work.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER C-2

Name of work- G.I.A Renovation/upgradation i.e Improvement of outer face at circle office building at Raja Garden Sub-Head- Strengthening of entrance gate/ porche of Raja Garden circle office by providing supporting pillars and other miscellenous work related to the repair by providing coolers stand.

Time: 1 month

S.NO	Item No	220.10011	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
		Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)			nate	Amount
1	15.2.1		0.50	CUIDO	D. 007.05	
2	15.2.2	Demolishing cement concrete manually/ by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in - charge. Nominal concrete 1:4:8 or leaner mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	0.30	cum	Rs. 997.05	Rs. 498.53
3	15.7.4	Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-incharge.In cement mortar	2.55	cum	Rs. 615.15	Rs. 184.55
4		Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m. for all kind of soil		cum	Rs. 842.75	Rs. 2,149.0
5	2.25	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	2.50	cum	Rs. 166.40	Rs. 582.40
	o u c	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (1 cement: 5 coarse sand (zone-III): 10 graded stone ggregate 40 mm nominal size)	2.30	Cum	Rs. 125.75	Rs. 314.38
4	4.1.10		0.65	cum	Rs. 4,209.05	

Correction	nsK.	 	*****	
Overwriting	ngs	 	******	
Insertion	sl	 		
Ommissi	ons.x	 		

		•	
r	>	-	
		4	
	•	n	

7	4.1.2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:1½:3 (1 Cement 1½ coarse sand (zone-III): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	her en			LID HOUSE
/	4.1.2		0.65	cum	Rs. 5,924.65	Rs. 3,851.02
8	5.9.1	Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights: Foundations, footings, bases of columns, etc. for mass concrete	2.90	sqm	Rs. 193,93	Rs. 562.40
		Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping etc. and removal of form for all heights: Columns, Pillars,	100 4	34,11	13. 133.93	NS. 302.40
9	5.9.6	Piers, Abutments, Posts and Struts	20.80	sqm	Do 467.05	D 0.704 000
		Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete, excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement -	20.00	sqiii	Rs. 467.85	Rs. 9,731.28
10	5.1.2	All work up to plinth level: 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand (zone-III): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	0.90	cum	Rs. 6,215.35	Rs. 5,593.82
11	522	Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness), including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts etc. above plinth level up to floor five level, excluding cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement: 1:1.5:3 (1 cement: 1.5 coarse sand(zone-III): 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)				19. 9,353.02
11	5.2.2	64-1-1-6	3.40	cum	Rs. 7,146.30	Rs. 24,297.42
12	5.22.3	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level.Cold twisted bars	440.00	kg	Rs. 56.60	
13	6.4	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above plinth level up to floor V level in all shapes and sizes in : Cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	2.00	cum	Rs. 5,801.50	Rs. 24,904.00
14	6 13 1	Half brick masonry with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in superstructure above inth level up to floor V level.Cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement :3 coarse sand)	70 miles		73. 3,301.30	11,003.00
14	6.13.1	Steel work welded in built up sections/ framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming	8.30	sqm	Rs. 708.70	Rs. 5,882.21
15ns	Prection: Ferwriting F18.25.2. Imissions	coat of approved steel primer using structural steel etc. as required.In gratings, frames, guard bar, ladder, railings, brackets, gates and similar works	560.00	kg	Rs. 85.95	Rs. 48,132.00

	16	12.52.2	edge global white color tiles of size 595x595 mm and 0.5 mm thick with 8 mm drop; made of GI sheet having galvanizing of 100 gms/ sqm (both sides inclusive) and 20% perforation area with 1.8 mm dia holes and having NRC (Noise Reduction Coefficient) of 0.5, electro statically polyester powder coated of thickness 60 microns (minimum), including factory painted after bending and perforation, and backed with a black Glass fiber acoustical fleece.				
	16	12.52.2		20.00	sqm	Rs. 1,163.90	Rs. 23,278.00
			Providing sand stone slab for roofing and laying them in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement: 4 coarse sand) over wooden karries or R.C.C. battens or structural steel sections (Karries or battens or structural steel sections to be paid separately), including pointing the ceiling joints with cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 fine sand) complete: Red sand stone slab 40 to 50 mm thick				
	17	12.23		14.5	sgm	Rs. 560.05	De 0 120 72
	18	13.2.1	15 mm cement plaster on the rough side of single or half brick wall of mix: 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	95	sqm	Rs. 200.25	Rs. 8,120.73
	10	12.1	12 mm cement plaster of mix :1:4 (1	The same live	-21-11-11 M	113. 200.23	113. 13,023.73
	19	13.1	cement: 4 fine sand) Providing and fixing carbon steel galvanised (minimum coating 5 micron) dash fastener of 10 mm dia double threaded 6.8 grade (yield strength 480 N/mm2), counter sunk head, comprising of 10 m dia polyamide PA 6 grade sleeve, including drilling of hole in frame concrete/ masonry, etc. as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.10 x 160 mm	30	sqm	Rs. 172.95	Rs. 5,188.50
-	20	10.27.5		210	each	Rs. 125.65	Rs. 26,386.50
	21	11.36	Providing and fixing lst quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineerin- Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement; 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	50	sqm	Rs. 744.80	Rs. 37,240.00
			Cutting holes up to 15x15 cm in R.C.C.		24m	113. 744.00	113. 37,240.00
	22		floors and roofs for passing drain pipe etc. and repairing the hole after insertion of drain pipe etc. with cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size), including finishing complete so as to make it leak proof.	40	azeh	Correct Overvi	otions
-				40	each	Ks. 209.25	Rs. 8)370:00

	//	E16-2	*	AF AF	Insertions	
100	1 54	201111	190	1100	Overwritings.	K
1					Corrections.	K
	On Selection					THE RESERVE
			A TON	MERCY VERTICAL	SERVE BORREST	
			Copp Am	TRATE PROSESSES	Sulfation bearing	
				Am Ph And		
- 1				and the second		
			112		o letter sittle	
			Trans. II		Says	Rs. 3,62,893.00
			1 6 4 37		TOTAL	Rs. 3,62,892.51
		deduct 9.50% as per order b	y GNCTD	and the second	Rs. 4,00,986.20	Rs. 38,093.69
		deduct 0 500/ oc accept	ONOTE	THE STATE		Rs. 4,00,986.20
		Add 12.75% cost index as per orde	er of GNCT	delhi	Rs. 3,55,641.86	Rs. 45,344.34
			The second	an-requests		
					TOTAL	Rs. 3,55,641.86
27	1.1.1	Extra for lead by mechanical to 10km	50	cum	Rs. 162.73	Rs. 8,136.50
28	15.60		50	cum	120.55	
		Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.		recover me	in a controlled copys & collec- cosmunic (Corea froming stock(0))	Rs. 6,027.50
		unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by		Solve codes		D. 6.077
		waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting,		I male se	telia Storias aug. s	
		Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or	No.	Turkin toda	at Jan wygra	
26	MR	Engage of labour	20	each	Rs. 614.10	Rs. 12,282.00
25	18.17		5	each	Rs. 428.20	Rs. 2,141.00
		with C.I. wheel of approved quality (screwed end) :25 mm nominal bore		A SECOND	mas II EL	
24	14.75	Providing and fixing gun metal gate valve	30	sqm	Rs. 368.90	Rs. 11,067.00
		shape, raking out joints and preparing plastering the wall surface with white cement based polymer modified self curing mortar, including disposal of rubbish, all complete as per the direction of Engineer-In-Charge.		on an idib	Section of the sectio	
		Repair to plaster of thickness 12mm to 20 mm in patches of area 2.5 sqm and under, including cutting the patch in proper				
23	21.19.1		490	metre	Rs. 96.65	Rs. 47,358.50
		Filling the gap in between aluminium/		Chouse of the Control		